Marquardt GmbH Schloss-str.16,78604 Rietheim-Weilheim,Germany

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date: August 10,2023

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing

FCC ID: IYZGK2

Marquardt GmbH ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, Marquardt Switches, Inc is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. Marquardt GmbH accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Marquardt Switches,Inc accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Designated U.S. Agent Information: Name: Marquardt Switches,Inc

U.S. Agent FRN: The agent for service of process does no other business with the

FCC and does not have an FRN.

Address: 2990 Waterview Drive ,Rochester Hills,MI 48309,USA

Contact Person: Michael Fera

Tel.: Michael Fera

Email: Michael.Fera@marquardt.com

Sincerely,

Marquardt GmbH	Marquardt Switches,Inc
Gerd Villing	Michael Fera
h lle	Med Il In